OCT-20-2010 14: Division of Corporations		50	ıs	239 949		P.O.	1
	rint this page and use i in below) on the top and				mber		
	(((H100	00228612 3))))				
Note: DO NOT	H10000 F hit the REFRESH/REI Doing so will gen			from this	page.		
	Division of Corpo	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		0	SELI CT 21	2010	
From:	Account Number : Phone :	HAHN LOESER 120070000069 (239)254-290 (239)592-771	0	EXA	4MI	NE	R
annual re	ail address for this port mailings. Ente ress: <u>DENCE</u>	s business ent r only one em Cahahnle	tity to be u mail address AW.COM	sed for please.*	future *		
	FLORIDA LIM JG Realty (TED LIABII Chrysler SC, 1		-			
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge		1 1 03 \$160.00		.Segretar Taleahass	10 OCT 29	
Electronic Filin	ng Menu Corpora	ite Filing Men	u	Help	Y OF STATE	MM 9: 43	m O

I

OCT-20-2010 14:46

 \rightarrow

1



October 20, 2010

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

HAHN LOESER & PARKS

SUBJECT: JG REALTY CHRYSLER SC, LLC REF: W10000049297

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document submitted does not meet legibility requirements for electronic filing. Please do not attempt to refax this document until the quality has been improved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6967.

Leslie Sellers Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H10000228612 Letter Number: 010A00024769

RECEIVED 10 0CT 20 PM

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

OCT-20-2010 14:47

HAHN LOESER PARKS

239 949 6687 P.03

H10000228612 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JG REALTY CHRYSLER SC, LLC

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this Limited Liability Company is JG Realty Chrysler SC, LLC (the "<u>Company</u>").

ARTICLE II DURATION

The period of duration for the Company is perpetual.

ARTICLE III ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is:

800 Laurel Oak Drive, Suite 600 Naples, Florida 34108

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The initial registered office of this Company shall be HL Statutory Agent, Inc., 800 Laurel Oak Drive, Suite 600, Naples, Florida 34108, and its initial registered agent at such office shall be HL Statutory Agent, Inc.

ARTICLE V MANAGEMENT

The Company is to be a Manager-Managed company and the name and address of the elected Manager who shall serve as Manager until the first annual meeting or until her respective successor is chosen is as follows:

Jerry L. Galeana 800 Laurel Oak Drive, Suite 600 Naples, Florida 34108

Dated effective as of October 19, 2010.

, Suite 600		<u></u> OCT
	ARY ARX	20
$\bigcap n \mathcal{D}$	Ĩ.S	AN
Jun D. D.	Mest.	1:6
Inch D. Bendack	em	Ca)

Juan D. Bendeck

H10000228612 3

0

CLEVELAN - 3222251.1

	H10000228
	CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE
1.	The terms of the Company is IC Paulty Chrysler SC, LLC
1. 2.	The name of the Company is JG Realty Chrysler SC, LLC The name and address of the registered agent and office is:
	HL Statutory Agent, Inc. c/o Jeffrey M. Folkman, Esq. 800 Laurel Oak Drive, Suite 600 Naples, Florida 34108
appo the p am fo Chap	Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above- ed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in pter 608 of the Florida Statutes.
appo the p am fo Chap	ed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in pter 608 of the Florida Statutes.
appo the p am fo Chap	ed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the pintment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in pter 608 of the Florida Statutes.
appo the p am fo Chap	ed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in pter 608 of the Florida Statutes. ed effective as of October 19, 2010 HL Statutory Agent, Inc.
appo the p am fo Chap	ed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in pter 608 of the Florida Statutes. ed effective as of October 19, 2010 HL Statutory Agent, Inc.
appo the p am fo Chap	ed limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the pointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent, as provided for in pter 608 of the Florida Statutes. ed effective as of October 19, 2010 HL Statutory Agent, Inc.

TOTAL P.04

1

CLEVELAN - 3222251.1